3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTON PART A RELEASED 3IDEC2013 | LG | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE STy
INTERFACE ADAPTER|  NUMBER ! e 1 18| R
2266130 A I NECRIMPHETGHT—AD ST W HA A SUPERSEDED BY 5-2837242-1
- - T T - - 2119740-2  [TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 1213
B T 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
2066130 o A F N CRFMPHE 6 HT—AD ST SEVESTEVI SUPERSEDED BY 5-2837242-2 - { { { f { JEJEEZ? DigEETRE;ﬁéE)EiéiERSiGi/éiE§25$CENT:l gé
- | REF |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
22661325 A — L FENE CRIMPHEFGHT—ADIHST SEES OBSOLETE oo - V- | 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
LATCH PLATE/4 - - T ] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 1137
DRSNS e X NN A NFaYN! RDIMD [T/ T N QT SERVO OBSOLETE _ _ _ _ ! _ 2119799-1 HOLDER’FEED FINGER’ ali WE@
e YT AT e AV RIS NLATCH PLATE/ - - |REF|REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
S A e NONE OBSOLETE i I R I 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
P P e ) e o0l KT - B 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 1120
B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- REFIREF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
B 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
APPLICATOR DATA - ? 2 2 2 2 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
CRIMP SIZE TYPE B T 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE 11 .98 mm [ 0781 n ool 212 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
INSUL |3.96 mm [.156] O B T 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE T
408-10389 Ll B T 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 5 5 5 5 5 51680781 SCREW. DRIVE. RE RoHS 2 188 56
TERMINAL NAME: VKS plus Rundstecker 2.0 R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE JNL - [ 3] - 13133 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |67
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 1.40-2.10 mm [.055- 083 IN] zfé: -l 2121212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
TERMINAL 26634 Rey | - - - 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
appLicAT onEH S - - - 7 1| 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
SPECIFICATION - - - ﬂsk N T 985575- 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
Agﬁﬁﬁi s a a4 g 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS. M4 X 12 54
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL LEAR SEAL ol 2121 272 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
21713390~ | 26634 201.184 1572316- 1 16695 627.647 N T I R T B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS. M3 57
2113390-2 £6634.306. 142 - | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
B 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
WIRE Ly |CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT — /&\ -1 -1 -1z 18023-9  |SCR, SKI HD CAP W4 X 6.0 49
ST/E . mm [ INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING - - - - - 1 2119652 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
1. 00mm? | 424/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 7.7 - - - - - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
0. 75mm? 1.324/-0.05 [ 052+/-.002] 8.7 - 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46
0. 50mm? 1.22+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 9.6 - | - w w w 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
B 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
T B 2119645-1  |[DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
B 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ¥WARNING JNL L 2119085-1 |[FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
Zﬁ: LAt BEARING SUREACTS | enTL ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - 1 { 1 1 1 f;;ggzél EﬁégéRﬁDJ$§;MEHXL 22
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS :
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HFIGHT SETTING S R T - I - c079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. WLl CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING N T 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD. FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ‘ S 1320908-4  |oPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - 1 W W W W 2119959-3 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
L S I e .
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": . 8-2266132-5 2|2 p 21272 2ce81-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266132-6 N T 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELFASE 26
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S AL A A A cA40792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | 1 1 1 1 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁx S -T2l 27121712 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269 - 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 242. ~ 1 Py ;??;;2?? ZEEEECATOR TR E | gg(; } 1 1 1 1 1 f*?:gi;g @iEQE;KTFEiTCAgEGRajg) M4 + 8.0 gé
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. B 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 - 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
AAX.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY : S O O c119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED :2550 M T o SEELEEE INOERT, SHEAR 13
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - -1 -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
Zﬁl - -1 -] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 - 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR I
fﬁgyfcjgggH@A§Eg§§fP§§ESEJJIﬁfEWﬁgcgggYéEggjﬁ§T§§§$ WEENBQHE B 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 N - T T 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 - 1 1 1 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 1 - | 1 1 1 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
I‘X.SPARE e emaet LoeaTion Rrrrn to ueelerion curre - - -] -] - 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 N R 6-1633927-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATLON 8
D T oA INEemT O - T 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT _2z14 B T 5-240641-7 |SPACER 7
T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 - - - - - - 6
Z/\l Q§p§§§v§$§MTF§ ﬁﬁgtsgﬁggj %g ﬁHgOﬁdgﬁﬁﬁéﬁﬁgﬁungNgAgnggﬁE Lfl - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 - 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SrThE hons e arree 10 ustaucTion Shre T ron ano i Tional - T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 - 23801 1-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
INFORMATION . - >l 2 | -] - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 ‘N R 2-1803019-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
Z/\L - - - - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 - 155888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) _
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.38. S A I e O c063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 38 N P ) 37163373873 JCRIMPER, WIRE W
0 770 -71-61-5|-21-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o 770 -7 -61-5|-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. B I N I I Il I
THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED ABOVE IS FOR THE TERMINAL. TR g PRI Rl e el SeeRRaATaT v o 2TOLTE0TS — TE Connectivity
THE INSULATION RANGE FOR THE SEAL IS @1.2-2.1mm [.047-.083 INT. G TOCTaT — ?/255 ot aburg, P 11105 3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 210CT2013 | NAME
AA!L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD M. CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. /X Wk/& %J( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J = T FRODUCT SPEC App licator
APPLY H1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{:::}zﬁﬁ %E% . ]
3 PLC +0 . APPLICATION SPEC
z/\g THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. (Pacific version shown on sheets 23 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores L : i I S e
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266132 ﬁ B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
/@REF
.14
[0.045]

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

11.05£0.50
[0.435£0.019]

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

14,75
[0.581]

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
it DWLN.GROSS 210CT2013 0 TE Connectivity
C% BAILEY 210CT2013 —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 210CT2013 [Name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
ek * hpplicator
3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC B
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 e BN
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) moire % |
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266132 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G/ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- | A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSTON PART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR I REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
S KWW e R A C N E—CR TP HT—A D ST e OBSOLETE
- -T2 T - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 77
- 1 1 1 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
didd ’ﬁfﬁiq T Nl I D T hMA ™ L[ T 1 [ | N s s OBSOLETE 7
00 1 A T TIND < T NMF CTOMA JJUO T TN UM Y B B B 1 B 240638’1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- 1 1 1 8-21084-1  |O-RING, 801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 152
) SERVO - -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
oI B W - o Wl A FINE—CRIMPHETGHTAD ST OBSOLETE )
LATCH PLATE /4 - | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
R A e e OBSOLETE - 1 1 ] 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
7-2266132-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - 4 4 4 | 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
- 1 1 1 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
- 1 1 1 2119650-1 |RAM. ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
CRIMP <177 - - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WTRE 17 98 T 078 = - - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TNSUL 13 96 wm [ 1561 0 - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- I 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
108-10389 L] R EEE 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 120
- 1 1 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
- 1 1 1 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2l 212 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
TERMINAL NAME: VKS plus Rundstecker 2.5 ~p2pe 22| 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) =
- 1 1 1 1803096-1  |EXTENSION PLATE 78
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
T e = o e ven ) Aﬁk - | | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
: oL ' : o : - | | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
T 5 B A -~ [ 21199431 |WASHER, SPACER 69
SPECIFICATION - B 1 B 1 1 21W9740*W TAG,IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 212 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIEDA A\ - | [ v T [ 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL LEAR SEAL /N - [ 31333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |67
2113390~ | 26634 201,184 15723161 16695 627.642 B I A I 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M> * 20.0 6 |
AT v [ 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 51
- - 1 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
: -2l 212 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT
=) - 1 1 1 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M3 52
SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B .
| 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
1. 00mm? 1.424/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 1.1 T 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
0. 75mmZ 1.32+4/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 8.7 - B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 50mme | . 22+/-0.05 [.048+/- 002] 9.6 - B B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1 1 1 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 1 1 1 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
[ 1] T 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARNING T 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
Zﬁl e ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - W W W 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S A I I c019383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X T6) 33
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING —{ Ly L 1 21619287 (HER HEAD, PLANGED, W9 x Bmm LONS | S¢
- 1 1 1 1320908-4 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, B I R R R 51199503 [ASSEWRLY  STRIP GUIDE X
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. :
- 1 1 1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -2l 21 27 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - -
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266132-4 | | | | 306830 | LEVER, DRAC RELEASE 6
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266132-4 -] 1 1 | 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266132-5 T | | | 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE >
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L T U O 9803/71-4  |SCK, SHIT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 c3
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - 1 ] 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/E\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITENS 62 & 242, — el 2 7 2c168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M3 X 8.0 269 B N L A 11802872 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 oL
_ | 1 1 1 1633782-4 FENCE 267 - W 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, _ | | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM. PACIFIC STYLE [25] 1 - 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
/B\ WAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY i S L c119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FELD 250 S . 07280 3 | SPRING, LOWPRESS ‘ON -
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. : ~ | - 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 St ] 1735688574 |STOP, SHEAR L
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | |-cc2f9-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N | | | c1IO0007 ] (oREAR TOLDLR, TRONT -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i I O R B 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 I L N 2167071 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3 N Pttt 67163392772 [ANVIL, COMBINATION &
- - - ] ] ] 5-240641-7 |SPACER 7
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET Zﬁl | | | | SRR RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL cde - — - - ;
TOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- > | -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS. M5 X 16 240 S AL L I I c119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/TN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - — - - ] ] 1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE | c119580-1  |MLCHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 1 1 1 1 1 > 1803019-6 1CRINPER. INSULATION O 3
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - - | - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238 * ’
[NFORMATION. - HIERE 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213 S AL A I 409888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER C
- . — - ] | ] ] ] 3-1633738-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
ZALWHISAPMICM@RAPHIESTEMMNMWNH A SEAL . ! 1907094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1%3 | 7l 25l 2ol 211 PART NO Ccn b on 5
THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED ABOVE IS FOR THE TERMINAL . T TS e “771-271-251-27]-
THE INSULATION RANGE FOR THE SEAL IS @1.2-2.1mm [.047-.083 INJ. [-eli=2op-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION NO I N S R N SR NO
S S, SPCE MR loat e B g STzt ot — TE Connectivit
L .GROSS G Y
z/\g APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ey 210CT2013 — i/ZE§+m~sbww PA 17105-3608
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. DIMENS 10K ASLERANCES INLESS | STOCTI0T3 T
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. M. CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
o PACTIFIC VERSTON e e x, A
THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::}iii %ékw I )
, , 4 PLC £ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) MolEs 4 .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266132 ﬁ _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

>
o

/@REF
O

.14
[0.045]
REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= 117.054+0.50

[0.435+£0.019]
F
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

‘ H e ]
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE I i |
(s_l
= =~ 14.75 REF
[0.581]

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T TR R R R T [ ZT0UT2073 ST e
CHGK BATLEY 210CT2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 210CT2013 [NamME ‘
_U_CLIEFORD Ocean Side Feed
ST MECHANTC AL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s Applicator
‘ ‘ £0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets T of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg BRI
. B SI1ZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
T [T Al 00779 |[C=2266132
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA MVA1

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



